



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 925 of 2023

SMT. ABHA SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

15/01/2026 Shubham	None for the Applicant. Mr. Karan Kumar Bahrani, P.L. for the State/Respondent No.1. Mr. R.S. Patel, Advocate for Respondent No.2. This revision has been filed against acquittal. As per the Roster dated 09.01.2026, applicable w.e.f. 12.01.2026, this Court (Single Bench - X) also handles "Criminal Revision from the year 2017 onwards (except Criminal Revision against Acquittal)". Accordingly, the Registry is directed to list the matter before appropriate Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
----------------------------------	---