



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 925 of 2023

SMT. ABHA SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

10/02/2026 santosh	Mr. Bharat Kumar, Advocate for the Applicant. Mr. Manish Kashyap, Panel Lawyer for the State. Counsel for the appellant submits that the parties have amicably settled their inter see dispute and 12 cases have already been settled between them. Considering the submission, three days time granted to the appellant to file documents along with affidavit to substantiate that they have already settled the dispute. List this case on 16.02.2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
----------------------------------	--