

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 925 of 2023****SMT. ABHA SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANOTHER****Order Sheet**

16.02.2026	Mr. Bharat Kumar, learned counsel for the applicant. Mr. Suresh Tandon, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. R.S. Patel, learned counsel for respondent No. 2. In pursuance of direction given by this Court applicant Smt. Abha Sahu has appeared before this Court along with her counsel. This Court has directed the parties to remain present as the compromise between the parties has

already been arrived.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 would submit that the respondent No. 2 Yashwant Sahu has gone Bangalore for some urgent work, therefore, he prays for adjournment.

Considering the submission, list this case before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) of this Court for recording the statement of the complainant and respondent No. 2 on **16th March, 2026** and thereafter, the matter will be taken up for hearing before this Court on **19th March, 2026**.

It is directed that the complainant and respondent No. 2 shall appear on **16th March, 2026** positively 10:30 AM before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) of this Court for recording their statement.

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**